

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4126-4128/2005 & Connected matters

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in WP No. 27358/2004 & WP No. 30980/2004 & WP No. 34514/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SAVEETHA DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMILNADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2006 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters in the last week of January, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master