

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4126-4128/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in WP No. 27358/2004 & WP No. 30980/2004 & WP No. 34514/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SAVEETHA DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMILNADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4255-4283 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4334-4339 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4508-4509 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5167 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5256 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17813 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For UGC: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr.Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel f
or
the respondents.

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master